
ID Task

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish % 

Complete

Predecessors

1 Reyes E.S. HVAC Upgrades 320 daysMon 4/7/25 Tue 4/14/26 7%

2  Duration In Calendar Days 373 daysMon 4/7/25 Tue 4/14/26 7%

3 Milestones 320 daysMon 4/7/25 Tue 4/14/26 51%

4 100% Construction Drawing 0 days Mon 4/7/25 Mon 4/7/25 0%

5 Building Permit 20 days Thu 8/7/25 Fri 8/29/25 1% 4FS+105 days

6 Prepare Bid Packages 5 days Sat 4/12/25 Thu 4/17/25 100% 4FS+5 days

7 Bid Advertisement 10 days Fri 4/18/25 Tue 4/29/25 100% 4,6

8 Bid Packages Award 5 days Wed 4/30/25 Mon 5/5/25 100% 7

9 Chiller/Cooling Tower Sub Complete 0 days Tue 4/14/26 Tue 4/14/26 0% 22

10 Substantial Completion 0 days Tue 4/14/26 Tue 4/14/26 0% 23

11 Procurement 115 daysSat 8/30/25 Sat 1/10/26 0%

12 Submittal Review/Approval 15 days Sat 8/30/25 Tue 9/16/25 0%

13 Mech Unit , Chiller, & Cooling Tower 15 days Sat 8/30/25 Tue 9/16/25 0% 8,5

14 Electrical Package 10 days Sat 8/30/25 Wed 9/10/25 0% 8,5

15 Material / Equipment Procurement 100 daysWed 9/17/25 Sat 1/10/26 0%

16 Mech Unit , Chiller, & Cooling Tower 100 days Wed 9/17/25 Sat 1/10/26 0% 13

17 Construction 80 days Mon 1/12/26 Tue 4/14/26 0%

18  Duration In Calendar Days 93 days Mon 1/12/26 Tue 4/14/26 0%

19 Install New Cooling Tower 60 days Mon 1/12/26 Sat 3/21/26 0% 16

20 Install New Chiller 30 days Fri 2/27/26 Thu 4/2/26 0% 19FS-20 days

21 Chiller/Cooling Tower Final Inspections5 days Fri 4/3/26 Wed 4/8/26 0% 20

22 Start Up and Testing 10 days Fri 4/3/26 Tue 4/14/26 0% 19,20,21SS

23 PROJECT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 0 days Tue 4/14/26 Tue 4/14/26 0% 22
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